brookings

City of Brookings

Brookings City & County Government Center, 520 Third Street Brookings, SD 57006 (605) 692-6281 phone (605) 692-6907 fax

Legislation Text

File #: ID 24-0097, Version: 1

Public Hearing and Action on a request to transfer an On-Off Sale Malt License and On-Off Sale Wine License, for 724 22nd Avenue South, from New Sake, Inc., to Sake One, Inc., Xue Yin Lin, owner.

Summary:

The City of Brookings has received an application to transfer the On-Off Sale Malt License and On-Off Sale Wine License, for 724 22nd Avenue South, from New Sake, Inc., to Sake One, Inc., Xue Yin Lin, owner. Legal description: Restaurant: N 14.5' of S 542.8' and E 54.5' of W 309' incl. N 20' of S 528.3' and E 59' of W 313.5; Patio: N 14.5' of S 542.8' and E 24' of W 333' incl. N 20' of S 528.3' and E 19.5' of W 333', Lot 2, Brookings Mall Addition

Recommendation:

Staff recommends approval.

Attachments:

Memo Legal Notice City Code and SDCL References Location Map